PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS C

01-15-2003



102337774

DOCKET	NUMBER	MMY:	∙U4	1.4

EMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE

SHEET

Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:			
(a) Keith Bradley (e) Alexander Star				
(b) Philip G. Collins	Name: Nanomix, Inc			
(c) Jean-Christophe Gabriel				
(d) George Gruner	Street Address: 5980 Horton St., 6th Floor			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	City: Emeryville State: CA Zip: 94608			
3. Nature of Conveyence:				
x Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached?			
Other	Yes X No			
Execution Date: 12/20/02 and 1/3/03				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/280,265	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: R'Sue Popowich Caron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Nanomix, Inc.	x Credit Card Form for this amount is enclosed.			
Street Address: 5980 Horton St., 6th Floor				
City: Emeryville State: CA Zip: 94608	Charge Deposit Account Number			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Signature				
R'Sue Popowich Caron R'Sue P. Com 1/3/2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 013647 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT – USA PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE (1) Keith Bradley, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3936 Patterson Ave., Oakland, CA, (2) Philip G. Collins, a U.S. citizen, residing at 25 Twain St., Irvine, CA, (3) Jean-Christophe P. Gabriel, a French citizen, residing at 1205 McDonald Dr., Pinole, CA, (4) George Gruner, a U.S. citizen, residing at 960 Kenfield Ave., Los Angeles, CA, (5) Alexander Star, an Israeli citizen, residing at 820 Kains Ave. #210, Albany, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SENSITIVITY CONTROL FOR NANOTUBE SENSORS, the specification of which:

was filed on October 26, 2002 as Application No. 10/280,265;

AND WHEREAS, NANOMIX, INC., with its principal place of business at 5980 Horton St., 6th Floor, Emeryville, CA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 013647 FRAME: 0716 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 3 day of January, 2003 Signature of Keith Bradley

This 20 day of December, 2002

This 03 day of January, 2003

This <u>03</u> day of <u>01</u>, 2003

This 3rd day of January, 200/3

Signature of Jean-Christophe P. Gabriel